

**TA 21 of 2016**

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 52

Dated. 04-02-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the appeal. Appellant files hazira along with adjournment petition. OP files hazira.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed. The case is adjourned.

Fix 17-02-2025 for hearing the appeal.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat