

TA 21 of 2016

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 61

Dated. 21-05-2025

Today is fixed for further hearing of the appeal. Appellant is absent without step. Respondent files hazira. It is now 12:30 PM. None appears for the appellant on repeated calls. Hence, the appellant is directed to show cause as to why the instant appeal shall not be dismissed for default.

Todate i.e. 22-06-2025 for filing show cause by the appellant.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat