

**TA 21 of 2016**

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 62

Dated. 22-05-2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the appellant. Appellant is absent. No show cause has been filed by the appellant.

It is now 3:15 PM. None appears for the appellant on repeated calls. Considering the conduct of the appellant, this court is of the view that the appellant is not willing to proceed with the appeal.

Hence, it is

**ORDERED**

that the instant appeal be and the same is dismissed for default.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat