

T.A. 21 of 2016
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.63
Dated, 13.11.2025

Both the contesting parties are absent without steps. None moves on call. It appears from the record that the T.A. 21 of 2016 was dismissed for default on 22.05.2015. But in view of the order dated, 31.10.2025 passed in Misc. case no. 3/2025, the said T.A. has been restored in its original number and the parties have been directed to appear before this court on this date, but today neither the plaintiffs nor the defendants has taken taken any steps. So, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Both the parties are directed to appear and take proper steps on the date fixed.

To 08/12/2025 for appearance of both parties.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.